DIVISION Ill MEN’S
2008 TEAM STANDINGS
(Par 284-1,136)

1. *St. John's (MN) 314-291-296-291

2. Redlands 304-300-293-298

3. St.John Fisher 302-294-297-306

4. Methodist 311-298-291-303

5. Skidmore 301-310-295-298

6. Oglethorpe 306-296-303-305

7. Wesley 311-304-305-293

8. Huntingdon 305-311-300-299

9. LaVerne 291-322-298-308
10. Mary Hardin-Baylor 311-302-298-310
11.  Transylvania 319-305-299-311
12. 1ll. Wesleyan 323-298-304-310

Mount Union 316-315-299-305
14.  Ohio Wesleyan 329-298-311-298
15. Emory 317-305-312-303
16. Wash. & Lee 323-315-294-308
17. Linfield 304-318-308-312
18. Hope 312-322-313-297
19. Gust. Adolphus 320-317-304-304
20. Neb. Wesleyan 320-305-323-301
21. Luther 317-315-319-300
22. LaGrange 307-319-317-309
23. Wis.-Eau Claire 314-325-328-316
Eliminated after 36 holes
24. Wash. & Jeff. 328-320 648
Williams 313-335 648

26. Elizabethtown 323-328 651
27. McDaniel 338-315 653
28. Webster 333-322 655
29. Husson 336-321 657
30. Cabrini 337-326 663
31. FDU-Florham 332-344 676
32. Knox 333-346 679
33. Keystone 337-346 683
34. Penn St-Altoona 361-326 687
35. St.Joseph's (L.I.) 347-357 704

*Team Scores: Joe Schoolmeesters, 76-74-73-71—294; Matt Bohlig, 83-67-73-74—297;
Joe Daly, 74-73-77-77—301; Joey Polingo, 81-78-73-69—301; Clinton Dammann,
85-77-79-78—319.

2008 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

(Par 71-284)
. Scott Harris Jr,, St. John Fisher
Chris Green, Ill. Wesleyan.......

Nathaniel James, Wash. & Lee.
Will Scarborough, Wesley.
Ross Canavan, Redlands...

Joe Schoolmeesters, St. John's (MN) ...
Lucas Murray, Mount Union.
Scott Pugh, Oglethorpe......
Tom Muto Jr,, St. John Fisher ... .
Matt Bohlig, St. John's (MN) 83-67-73-74

Matt Bova, Methodist 77-75-72-73
Tobin Spector, Skidmore 77-74-73-73
E.J. Stenftenagel, Redlands... 76-73-73-75
14. David Marquardt, Knox 72-77-75-74
15.  Tom Cooper, Methodist ...........ccemmweerresssesssssssssssees 82-71-75-72

Chris DeJohn, Skidmore 74-82-69-75
Bradley Sutherland, Transylvania ..77-71-74-78
Tyler Wollberg, Carthage......... ..76-73-77-74
19. Josh Cumming, Greensboro.... 73-72-75-81
Joe Daly, St. John's (MN) 74-73-77-77

Joey Polingo, St. John's (MN) 81-78-73-69
Casey Wharton, Mary Hardin-Baylor-..
23. Rizal Amin, La Verne
Tom Harman, Ohio Wesleyan..
Alex Hedlund, Redlands........

Chase Rogers, Huntingdon ..
Kyle Rohlfs, Gust. Adolphus.
28. Max Bonk, Pacific (OR)
Sam DaSilva, Skidmore
Jeremy Evans, Emory
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33.

37.

42,
44,

48.
50.

55.

57.

68.
70.

77.
78.

83.

87.

91.
93.

100.

103.
105.

76-78-75-74
.76-75-81-71.
.75-73-76-80.
.78-78-71-77.
78-72-76-78

76-76-74-78

J.P. Kircher, Huntingdon
Tyler Lawson, Neb. Wesleyan
Bennett Blakeman, Ill. Wesleyan ..
Davis Dewald, Mary Hardin-Baylor ..
Bobby McCartney, St. John Fisher

Jake Pleczkowski, Methodist....
Mitchell Fedorka, La Verne ... .75-82-70-78.
Nate Jaeger, Neb. Wesleyan 78-75-80-72.
Mike Rushin, Wesle 79-79-71-76.
Josh Schrader, Methodist.. 76-77-72-80.

Tommy Yamaoka, Hope .72-81-79-73.
Lee Nalley, Huntingdon...... .79-78-75-74.
Brendan Singleton, Skidmo .76-78-76-76.

David Dilibero, Oglethorpe 81-72-76-78.
Andrew Fitch, Linfield 76-77-75-79.
Brian Jennings, TEXaS-TYIEr ........ccmmeereeessssseecssns 73-78-78-78.
Tyler Nelson, Linfield 76-78-75-78.
Cody Causey, Huntingdon .73-78-79-78.
Alec Schumacher, Luther 79-75-76-78.
Chris Davis, La Verne 72-81-74-82.

85-74-77-73.
.81-75-77-76.

Jeff Nieman, Ohio Wesleyan
Jason Nussbaum, Mount Union...
Matt Rebitch, Oglethorpe....... .76-74-77-82.
Eric White, Mary Hardin-Baylor 84-75-73-77.
Andrew Geyer, Wesley 78-80-78-74.

Taylor Urbanski, Oglethorpe 83-76-79-72.
Patrick Hanzel, Neb. Wesleyan . .82-73-78-78.

Andrew Kramer, La Verne 71-82-79-79.
Tom Lantzy, Luther 78-78-81-74.
Matt Lapham, Hope 79-82-79-71

Corey Maggard, TransyIVania ... 79-78-75-79
Chris Osberg, Wesle 82-79-79-71.
Scott Pena, Redlands 77-77-80-77.
J.C. Riter, Redlands 81-76-77-77.
John Ross, Emory 80-78-76-77

Joel Rychard, Linfield 78-82-74-77
Anthony Yacovazzi, LaGrange.. 78-81-80-72.
Hap Kaufold, Oglethorpe..... .76-79-77-80.
Matthew Martin, Transylvania.. .83-81-72-76.
Tom Alshouse, Mount Union.... 79-79-77-78.

Nick Bova, Methodist 84-76-73-80.
Patrick Cohn, Emory 79-76-79-79.
Ryan Eastman, Mary Hardin-Baylor ... 81-75-78-79.
Sean Madgett, Emory 80-75-79-79.

Casey Martin, Huntingdon.... 80-80-75-78.

Brad Watts, Wash. & Lee 82-81-73-77.
Jordan Talah, La Verne 74-86-78-76.
James Ozzello IV, St. John Fisher.. .81-78-77-79.
Alex Rechtin, Transylvania......... .80-79-78-78.
Andy Schillig, Ohio Wesleyan... .82-83-77-73.

Mark Stuckey, Gust. Adolphus 84-77-80-74.
Ryan Willis, LaGrange 75-78-79-83.
Jordan Benner, Ohio Wesleyan 82-76-80-78.
Alex Elorriaga, LaGrange........ .79-76-80-81.
Eric Harris, Gust. Adolphus .81-84-74-77.
Pete Wendt, Wis.-Eau Claire.. .77-77-80-82.
Joe Gibson, Wash. & Lee 80-79-77-81.
Drew Harker, Emory 81-81-79-76.
Ross Jacobucci, Luther 80-77-87-73.
Don Kring, Hope. 82-82-78-75
Matt Canavan, SKIdMOTE .........uuwmmeessssssssessssssss 75-82-79-82

Ryan Sheets, Hope 86-77-77-78.
Ricky Copeland, Gust. Adolphus 81-83-78-77.
Clinton Dammann, St. John's (MN).. .85-77-79-78.
Jordan Hawkinson, Gust. Adolphus.... 80-85-77-77

Ryan Howard, LaGrange 79-84-78-78
Mason Milner, Wis.-Eau Claire... 79-85-82-73.
Paul Soener, Luther 80-87-77-75.
BoTiller, LaGrange 75-85-81-78.
Derek Bauer, Wis.-Eau Claire 76-77-81-86.

Garrison Nordt, Mary Hardin-Baylor .78-83-80-79.
Nick Velasco, St. John Fisher...... .80-80-80-80.
Greg Turcotte, Transylvania.. .83-77-80-81.
Matt Wennmaker, Ill. Wesleyan 90-76-77-78.
Riley Powers, Wesley 86-75-82-79




DIVISION Il MEN'S GOLF—INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

106. Tim Gavrich, Wash. & Lee

Nate Mullen, Mount Union.
108. Jesse Chiero, Ohio Wesleyan...
109. Mike DeRuntz, Ill. Wesleyan
110. Kyle Henderson, Linfield

Matt Langan, Wash. & Lee
112. Cory Muller, Mount Union..
113. Doug Keller, lll. Wesleyan.

Steve Martindale, Hope ...
115. Phil Hranac, Neb. Wesleya

History

116.

118.
119.
120.

Geoff Oliphant, Neb. Wesleyan
Ben Ziemann, Wis.-Eau Claire

Jeff Nigro, Linfield

..84-82-87-81

74-95-89-78

Chase Forkenbrock, Luther
Aaron Nelson, Wis.-Eau Claire

.................. 90-85-85-81....
89-95-85-82

Team Results

Year Champion Coach

1975 Wooster Robert Nye
1976.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1977 .. Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1978.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1979.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1980.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1981.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1982.. .Ramapo Vince Nardiello

1983.. Allegheny Norm Sundstrom
1984.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1985.. Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1986.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny
1987.. .Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny

Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny

Cal St. Stanislaus Jim Hanny

Methodist

Methodist
Methodist
UC San Diego
Methodist

Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist

Greensboro
Wis.-Eau Claire

Steve Conley

Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Mike Wydra

Steve Conley

Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley

Robert Linville
Todd Oehrlien

Guilford Jack Jensen
Averett Jim Gourlay
Gust. Adolphus Scott Moe
Guilford Jack Jensen
Neb. Wesleyan Brett Balak
. St. John's (MN) Bob Alpers
2008... .St. John's (MN) Bob Alpers

Score
907
1,221
1,222
1,223
1,269

1,156
1,262
1,200
1,229
1,210

1,211
1,208
1,200
888

1,202

1,172

1,209
1,200
1,190
1177

899
1,184
1,191
1,143
1,190

881
1,162
1,212
1,175
1,178

1,174
1,193
1,204
1,192

Runner-Up
Hampden-Sydney
Ashland
Mass.-Dartmouth
Allegheny
Slippery Rock

Ramapo
Roanoke

Cal St. Stanislaus
Ramapo
Methodist

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Greensboro
Methodist

Gust. Adolphus
Ohio Wesleyan
Gust. Adolphus
Gust. Adolphus
Ohio Wesleyan
UC San Diego

Otterbein
Skidmore
Greensboro
Otterbein

UC San Diego

Methodist
Guilford
Greensboro
Wesley
Redlands

Redlands
Redlands
La Verne
Redlands

Score
909
1,228
1,225
1,232
1,318

1177
1,265
1,201
1,231
1,216

1,213
1,217
1,214
914
1,210

1,202
1,202
1,224
1,213
1,202
1,201

917
1,186
1,226
1,179
1,217

882
1,163
1,218
1,180
1,190

1,199
1,203
1,216
1,195

Host or Site
Tenn.-Martin
Wittenberg
Kenyon

Wooster
Hampden-Sydney

Central (IA)
Greensboro
Wittenberg
Wooster

Oswego St.

Rochester
King’s (PA)
Ohio Wesleyan
Greensboro
Central (IA)

Emory

Neb. Wesleyan
Wooster

UC San Diego
Methodist

Rose-Hulman
Skidmore
Otterbein
Emory
Williams

Olivet

Maryville (MO)

Neb. Wesleyan

Ohio Wesleyan
Redlands
Howey-in-the-Hills, Fla.
Neb. Wesleyan
Anderson (IN)

Emory

(Notes: The following were rained out—fourth round of 1975, first round of 1988, second round of 1995 and fourth round of 2000. A par-71 tournament was held in 1986-88-2000-2001-02-03-06-08.

All other championships were par-72 tournaments.)



20

DIVISION Il MEN'S GOLF—TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Cal St. Stanislaus 12, Methodist 9, Guilford 2, St. John's
(MN) 2, Allegheny, Averett, UC San Diego, Greensboro,
Gust. Adolphus, Neb. Wesleyan, Ramapo, Wis.-Eau
Claire, Wooster, 1 each.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Methodist 8, Cal St. Stanislaus 5, Allegheny, Averett,
UC San Diego, Central (IA), Chris. Newport, Emory,
Greensboro, Guilford, Gust. Adolphus, Hampden-
Sydney, Mass.-Dartmouth, UNC Greensboro, Ohio
Wesleyan, Oswego St.,, Redlands, Rochester, St. John
Fisher, St. John's (MN), Wesley, WPI, 1 each.

Individual Records

LOWEST SCORE (STROKES), ONE ROUND
65 (6-under-par)—Janne Mommo, Averett, second round,
2003; 65 (7-under-par)—Luke Benoit, Gust. Adolphus,
fourth round, 2004.
LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),
ONE ROUND
65 (7-under-par)—Luke Benoit, Gust. Adolphus, fourth
round, 2004.
LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),
FOUR ROUNDS
282 (6-under-par)—Chad Poling, Ohio Wesleyan, 2004.

MOST CONSECUTIVE APPEARANCES IN NCAA
CHAMPIONSHIPS
30—Allegheny, 1977-2006.
BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),
FOUR ROUNDS
1,143 (9-under-par)—Methodist, 1998 (Chad Collins, 283;
Brett Carman, 284; Brion McLaughlin, 285; Chris Eaves,
301; Pete Barron, 304).
(Note: Team score composed of low four individual scores
each round.)

MARGIN OF VICTORY (STROKES)
49— Cal St. Stanislaus, 1979.

Individual Champions

1975  Charles Baskervill, Hampden-Sydney, 223
1976  Dan Lisle, Cal St. Stanislaus, 298

1977  David Downing, Mass.-Dartmouth, 296
1978  Jim Quinn, Oswego St., 299

1979  Mike Bender, Cal St. Stanislaus, 312

1980  Mike Bender, Cal St. Stanislaus, 286

1981 Ryan Fox, UNC Greensboro, 306

1982  Cliff Smith, Cal St. Stanislaus, 295

1983  Matt Clarke, Allegheny, 297

1984  Bob Osborne, Redlands, 294

1985  Brian Goldsworthy, Central (IA), 297
1986  Eric Meerbach, WPI, 296

1987  PatWeishan, UC San Diego, 289
1988  Glenn Andrade, Cal St. Stanislaus, 218
1989  John McCullough, Methodist, 295
1990  Rob Pilewski, Methodist, 289

1991 Lee Palms, Emory, 300

1992  Jon Lindquist, Gust. Adolphus, 283
1993  Ryan Jenkins, Methodist, 294

1994  Scott Scovil, Chris. Newport, 289
1995  Ryan Jenkins, Methodist, 218

1996  Mike Adamson, Methodist, 285
1997  Brion McLaughlin, Methodist, 297
1998  Chad Collins, Methodist, 283

1999  Chad Collins, Methodist, 284

2000  Kevin O'Connell, Greensboro, 211
2001 Chad Collins, Methodist, 281

2002  Chris Noll, Wesley, 293

2003  Janne Mommo, Averett, 281

2004  Chad Poling, Ohio Wesleyan, 282
2005  *Colin Clark, Guilford, 290

2006  Stephen Goodridge, Rochester, 289
2007  Clinton Dammann, St. John's (MN), 287
2008  Scott Harris Jr., St. John Fisher, 285
*Won playoff.

Team (Years Participated)

Yrs. st

Allegheny (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-

2000-01-02-03-04-05-06)

w

Ambherst (1997-98)

Ashland (1975-76-77-79)

Augsburg (1995-96-97)

Augustana (IL) (1978-79-80-81-99)

Averett (2001-02-03)

Babson (1982-95-2000-01-02)

Binghamton (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98)

Buena Vista (1979-80-81)

Buffalo (1980)

Cabrini (2008)

UC San Diego (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000) ......c.coecoummrrsssssees

Cal Lutheran (1993-94-96-97-2000-01-04-05-06)

—

Cal St. Chico (1975)

Cal St. San B'dino (1987-88-89-90-91)

NN—_OVO— —_WNULW LWwhAhNO

Cal St. Stanislaus (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89)

Capital (1977-79-80-82-83)
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Carthage (1992-93-94-95-96-2007)

Central (IA) (1976-77-78-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-

2001-02-03-04-05-07)

Centre (1984)

Chris. Newport (1990-91-92-94-95-96-2000)
Claremont-M-S (1990-92-95-2002-06)

Coast Guard (1976)

Coe (1976)

Cortland St. (1976)

Denison (1980-82-84-85-2003-04)

DePauw (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2005)

Elizabethtown (2008)

Emory (1990-93-96-97-98-99-2000-03-04-05-06-07-08)

FDU-Florham (1982-2007-08)

—

Farmingdale St. (2007)

Ferrum (1995)

Franklin (2005)

Frank. & Marsh. (1984-85-86-87-2007)
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Gettysburg (1994)

Greensboro (1975-78-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-

2000-01-02-03-04-05)
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Guilford (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07) 15

2nd

3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year[s])
1st (1983

20th (1997

2nd

14th

(1983)
(1997)
(1976)
(1997)
10th (1979)
1st (2003)
13th (1982)
4th (1993)
8th (1980)
17th (1980)
30th (2008)
(1993)
)

)

)

1st
14th (1993

3rd (1988,

1st (1976-77-78-
79-80-81-84-85-
86-87-88-89)
4th (1980)

5th (1996)

5th (1985)
19th (1984)
9th (1996)
13th (1990)
21st (1976)
20th (1976)
18th (1976

(
(
(
(1976)
9th E2003;
26th gzoos;
17th (1982)
(2007)
(1995)
(2005)
(1987)
(1994)
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31st (2007
13th (2005
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17th (1994

1st (2000)
1st (2002-05)
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Team (Years Participated)
Gust. Adolphus (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-08)
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g
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Hamilton (1999)

Hampden-Sydney (1975-76-79-94)

Hardin-Simmons (1998-99-2000)

Hillsdale (1975)

Hope (1987-88-2000-06-07-08)

Huntingdon (2005-06-07-08)

Husson (2007-08)

I1l. Wesleyan (2007-08)

John Carroll (1990-94-95-96-97)

Kenyon (1977-89)

Keystone (2008)

King's (PA) (1982-86)

Knox (1988-89-90-91-2008)

La Verne (1989-2001-02-03-04-06-07-08)
LaGrange (2004-07-08)

Lebanon Valley (1979-80)

Linfield (2008)

Luther (1975-82-96-97-2008)

Lynchburg (1976-77-79-80-84-85-87-88-89)

Mary Hardin-Baylor (2008)
Maryville (MO) (2001-07)

Mass.-Dartmouth (1976-77)

MIT (1987)

McDaniel (1976-78-97-98-2008)
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McMurry (1998-99-2007)
Methodist (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-

—_

2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)
Middlebury (2007)

Millikin (1976-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-94-98-99)

Monmouth (IL) (1975-78-79-80-2007)

Montclair St. (1984)

Mount Union (2007-08)

Muhlenberg (1999)
Muskingum (1976-78-87-2001-02-03)
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Neb. Wesleyan (1977-78-83-84-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-
2000-02-04-05-06-07-08)

TCNJ (1989-90-99-2001)

New York U. (2004-05-06)
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Oglethorpe (1998-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)

Ohio Wesleyan (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-96-98-99-
2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-08)

Olivet (1980-94-95-97-98-99-2000)

Oswego St. (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84)

Otterbein (1993-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06)

Pacific Lutheran (2001)

Penn St.-Altoona (2007-08)

Plattsburgh St. (1975)

Pomona-Pitzer (1977-80)

Ramapo (1976-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-90-91-92-95)

Redlands (1978-79-88-91-92-93-2001-02-03-04-05-06-08)

Rhodes (2006-07)

Roanoke (1981)

Rochester (1975-79-82-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2000-04-05) ....co..oversssrsssssssssesssess

Rochester Inst. (1976-77-78-81-83)

Rowan (1975-77)

St. John Fisher (2006-07-08)

St. John’s (MN) (2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)

St. Joseph's (L.l.) (2008)

St. Lawrence (2003-04)
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Salem St. (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-
2006-07)

N
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Salisbury (1981)

SCAD (1999-2002)

Sewanee (1983)

Skidmore (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)............nv.

Slippery Rock (1977-78-79)

Stevenson (2007)

Susquehanna (1996-98-99-2000-02-03-07)
Texas-Dallas (2003)

Texas Lutheran (2005-06-07)

Thiel (1975)

Transylvania (2007-08)

Trinity (TX) (1975-78-79-2003)

Wash. & Jeff. (2006-08)
Wash. & Lee (1977-79-88-90-91-2008)

Webster (2008)

Wesley (2000-01-02-03-04-07-08)

Westminster (PA) (2005)

Whitworth (2007)

Wilkes (1976)
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Williams (1996-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-08)

Best Finish (Year[s])

1st (2004,
19th (1999
2nd (1975

(

(

(

12th (2000

13th (1975

15th Ezooo
(
(

29th (2008

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)
12th (2008)
3rd (1994-95)
18th (1977)
33rd )
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

17th (2008
7th (1982

10th (2008)
23rd (2001)
2nd (1977)

215t (1987)
15th (1978)
9th (1998)

15t (1990-91-92-94-
95-96-97-98-99)
32nd (2007)

3rd (1985)

9th (1978)

15th (1984)

12th (2008)

18th (1999)

)

12th (1976-2001

1st (2006)
19th (2001)
21st (2005-06)

4th (2006)

2nd (1990-93
7th (1998
6th (1978

2nd (1995-98

20th (2001

)

)

)

)

)

29th (2007)
11th (1975)
13th (1977)
Tst (1982)
2nd (2004-05-06-08)
6th (2007)
2nd (1981)
6th (1993)
5th (1978)
6th (1975)
)

)

)

)

3rd (2008

1st (2007-08
35th (2008
22nd (2003-04

6th (1979-80-86)

13th (1981)
12th (1999)
17th (1983)
2nd (1996)
2nd (1979)

33rd (2007)
15th (2007)
14th (2003)
7th (2007)
16th (1975)
11th (2008)
3rd (1975)
19th (2006)
7th (1977-90)
28th (2008)
2nd (2003)
16th (2005)
23rd (2007)
14th (1976)
10th (1999)



22

DIVISION [l MEN’'S GOLF—TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years Participated)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1994-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-07-08)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985)

Yrs. 1
11

wn
-

Wis.-Whitewater (1981-83-85-87)

Wittenberg (1975-76-77-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-93)
Wooster (1975-76-77-78-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-98)

Worcester St. (1983-84)

15
17

York (PA) (1983-91-93-97)
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All-Time Team Results

1975: 1. Wooster, 907; 2. Hampden-Sydney, 909; 3. Trinity
(TX), 916; 4. Ashland, 928; 5. Cal St. Chico, 932; 6. Rowan,
935; 7. Wittenberg, 936; 8. Rochester, 939; 9. Salem St., 939;
10. Monmouth (IL), 943; 11. Plattsburgh St., 950; 12. Oswego
St., 952; 13. Hillsdale, 959; 14. Luther, 968; 15. Greensboro,
969; 16. Thiel, 985.

1976: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,221; 2. Ashland, 1,228; 3.
DePauw, 1,229; 4. Wooster, 1,232; 5. Mass.-Dartmouth, 1,233;
6. Hampden-Sydney, 1,236; 7. (tie) Oswego St. and Rochester
Inst., 1,242; 9. (tie) Salem St. and Wittenberg, 1,243; 11. Ohio
Wesleyan, 1,248; 12. Muskingum, 1,249; 13. Lynchburg,
1,252; 14. Wilkes, 1,255; 15. Millikin, 1,257; 16. McDaniel,
1,263; 17. Ramapo, 1,266; 18. Cortland St., 1,274; 19. Central
(IA), 1,279; 20. Coe, 1,282; 21. Coast Guard, 1,295.

1977: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,222; 2. Mass.-Dartmouth, 1,225;
3. Wooster, 1,227; 4. Allegheny, 1,229; 5. Slippery Rock,
1,234; 6. Ashland, 1,237; 7. Wash. & Lee, 1,241; 8. Rochester
Inst., 1,242; 9. Oswego St., 1,246; 10. Salem St., 1,256; 11.
Lynchburg, 1,258; 12. Wittenberg, 1,260; 13. Pomona-
Pitzer, 1,261; 14. DePauw, 1,264; 15. Rowan, 1,276; 16. Ohio
Wesleyan, 1,288; 17. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,293; 18. Kenyon, 1,296;
19. Capital, 1,303; 20. Central (IA), 1,304.

1978: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,223; 2. Allegheny, 1,232; 3.
Ramapo, 1,249; 4. Slippery Rock, 1,264; 5. Rochester Inst.,
1,270; 6. (tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Oswego St, 1,272; 8.
Wooster, 1,273; 9. Monmouth (IL), 1,284; 10. Redlands, 1,287;
11. Trinity (TX), 1,288; 12. Salem St., 1,289; 13. Greensboro,
1,292; 14. DePauw, 1,295; 15. McDaniel, 1,308; 16. Augustana
(IL), 1,309; 17. Central (IA), 1,324; 18. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,330;
19. Muskingum, 1,345.

1979: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,269; 2. Slippery Rock, 1,318; 3.
Allegheny, 1,324; 4. Ramapo, 1,330; 5. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,343;
6. Salem St., 1,345; 7. Lynchburg, 1,348; 8. Rochester, 1,352;
9.Redlands, 1,355; 10. Augustana (IL), 1,358; 11.Wash. & Lee,
1,369; 12. Oswego St., 1,381; 13. (tie) DePauw and Hampden-
Sydney, 1,386; 15. Ashland, 1,395; 16. Lebanon Valley, 1,398;
17. Trinity (TX), 1,408; 18. Buena Vista, 1,411; 19. Monmouth
(IL), 1,416; 20. Capital, 1,419.

1980: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,156; 2. Ramapo, 1,177; 3.
Allegheny, 1,187; 4. Capital, 1,196; 5. Greensboro, 1,200; 6.
(tie) Lynchburg and Salem St., 1,207; 8. Buena Vista, 1,208;
9. Wooster, 1,211; 10. Denison, 1,213; 11. Oswego St., 1,214;
12. DePauw, 1,220; 13. Augustana (IL), 1,230; 14. Central (IA),
1,235; 15. Lebanon Valley, 1,236; 16. Monmouth (IL), 1,237;
17. (tie) Buffalo and Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240; 19. Olivet, 1,245;
20. Pomona-Pitzer, 1,272.

1981: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,262; 2. Roanoke, 1,265; 3.
Ramapo, 1,278; 4. Allegheny, 1,285; 5. Greensboro, 1,288; 6.
Methodist, 1,290; 7. Rochester Inst., 1,295; 8. Salem St., 1,306;
9. Central (IA), 1,311; 10. DePauw, 1,317; 11. Ohio Wesleyan,
1,318; 12. Wittenberg, 1,337; 13. Salisbury, 1,346; 14. Oswego
St., 1,347; 15. Wis.-Whitewater, 1,362; 16. Buena Vista, 1,369;
17. Augustana (IL), 1,370.

1982: 1. Ramapo, 1,200; 2. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,201; 3.
Methodist, 1,208; 4. Allegheny, 1,209; 5. Ohio Wesleyan,
1,221; 6. Greensboro, 1,227; 7. Luther, 1,233; 8. Capital, 1,237;
9. UC San Diego, 1,240; 10. Central (IA), 1,242; 11. Denison,
1,245; 12. Wittenberg, 1,246; 13. Babson, 1,248; 14. Wooster,
1,251; 15. DePauw, 1,254; 16. Rochester, 1,257; 17. FDU-
Florham, 1,260; 18. King’s (PA), 1,269; 19. Salem St., 1,272; 20.
Oswego St., 1,283.

1983: 1. Allegheny, 1,229; 2. Ramapo, 1,231; 3. Methodist,
1,235; 4. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,237; 5. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,242;
6. Central (IA), 1,249; 7. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,250; 8. Worcester
St, 1,251; 9. Wooster, 1,252; 10. Greensboro, 1,253; 11.
Wittenberg, 1,257; 12. (tie) Salem St. and Wis.-Whitewater,
1,263; 14. Capital, 1,267; 15. UC San Diego, 1,269; 16.
Rochester Inst., 1,284; 17. Sewanee, 1,286; 18. Oswego St.,
1,303; 19. York (PA), 1,314.

1984: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,210; 2. Methodist, 1,216; 3. (tie)
Ramapo and Worcester St., 1,219; 5. Greensboro, 1,226; 6.
Central (IA), 1,238; 7. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,239; 8. Rochester,
1,257;9. Allegheny, 1,259; 10. Salem St., 1,262; 11. Lynchburg,
1,263; 12. Wittenberg, 1,266; 13. Wooster, 1,268; 14. UC San
Diego, 1,269; 15. Montclair St., 1,270; 16. (tie) Denison and
Millikin, 1,272; 18. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,277; 19. Centre, 1,308;
20. Oswego St., 1,313; 21. Frank. & Marsh., 1,320.

1985: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,211; 2. UC San Diego, 1,213; 3.
Millikin, 1,214; 4. Methodist, 1,216; 5. (tie) Central (IA) and
Gust. Adolphus, 1,221; 7. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Rochester,
1,222; 9. Wooster, 1,223; 10. (tie) Allegheny, Ramapo and
Salem St,, 1,232; 13. Lynchburg, 1,233; 14. Wis.-Whitewater,
1,240; 15. Greensboro, 1,247; 16. Wittenberg, 1,252; 17.
Wis.-Oshkosh, 1,257; 18. Frank. & Marsh., 1,260; 19. Denison,
1,263.

1986: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,208; 2. UC San Diego, 1,217;
3. Gust. Adolphus, 1,221; 4. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,222; 5.
Greensboro, 1,228; 6. Salem St., 1,229; 7. Methodist, 1,231;
8. Wooster, 1,236; 9. Allegheny, 1,240; 10. (tie) Millikin and
Wittenberg, 1,244; 12. Central (1A), 1,250; 13. Ramapo, 1,251;
14. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,253; 15. Rochester, 1,259; 16. Frank. &
Marsh., 1,265; 17.King’s (PA), 1,309.

1987: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,200; 2. UC San Diego, 1,214;
3. Methodist, 1,221; 4. Cal St. San B'dino, 1,224; 5. Gust.
Adolphus, 1,233; 6. Central (IA), 1,235; 7. Frank. & Marsh.,
1,236; 8. Salem St., 1,237; 9. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240; 10.
Wooster, 1,241; 11. (tie) Rochester and Skidmore, 1,247; 13.
Allegheny, 1,248; 14. Muskingum, 1,251; 15. Millikin, 1,264;
16. Greensboro, 1,267; 17. Hope, 1,268; 18. Neb. Wesleyan,
1,273; 19. Wis.-Whitewater, 1,276; 20. Lynchburg, 1,288; 21.
MIT, 1,293.

1988: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 888; 2. Greensboro, 914; 3. Cal St.
San B'dino, 921; 4. Ohio Wesleyan, 924; 5. Methodist, 927; 6.
Allegheny, 930; 7. Ramapo, 934; 8. (tie) Gust. Adolphus and
Redlands, 936; 10. Wittenberg, 939; 11. (tie) Rochester and
Skidmore, 943; 13. Salem St., 949; 14. (tie) UC San Diego
and Central (IA), 952; 16. Wooster, 962; 17. Hope, 966; 18.
Knox, 968; 19. Millikin, 970; 20. Lynchburg, 971; 21. Wash.
& Lee, 974.

1989: 1. Cal St. Stanislaus, 1,202; 2. Methodist, 1,210; 3. Ohio
Wesleyan, 1,216; 4. Skidmore, 1,219; 5. Wittenberg, 1,229;
6. Gust. Adolphus, 1,251; 7. Greensboro, 1,253; 8. Salem St.,
1,261; 9. Rochester, 1,263; 10. Millikin, 1,266; 11. Allegheny,
1,267; 12. (tie) DePauw and Lynchburg, 1,268; 14. (tie)
Central (IA) and La Verne, 1,269; 16. UC San Diego, 1,272; 17.
Cal St. San Bdino, 1,275; 18. Knox, 1,282; 19. (tie) Kenyon and
Wooster, 1,284; 21. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,295; 22. TCNJ, 1,297.

1990: 1. Methodist, 1,172; 2. (tie) Gust. Adolphus and Ohio
Wesleyan, 1,202; 4. (tie) Cal St. San B'dino and Wittenberg,
1,216; 6. Skidmore, 1,226; 7. Wash. & Lee, 1,229; 8. Salem St.,
1,231; 9. Rochester, 1,232; 10. UC San Diego, 1,235; 11. (tie)
Chris. Newport and John Carroll, 1,236; 13. Claremont-M-S,
1,240; 14. Millikin, 1,245; 15. (tie) Emory, Neb. Wesleyan and
Ramapo, 1,250; 18. Central (IA), 1,259; 19. (tie) DePauw and
Knox, 1,265; 21. Allegheny, 1,266; 22.TCNJ, 1,281.
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1991: 1. Methodist, 1,209; 2. Gust. Adolphus, 1,224; 3. Ohio
Wesleyan, 1,225; 4. UC San Diego, 1,234; 5. Cal St. San B'dino,
1,236; 6. (tie) Allegheny and Wittenberg, 1,245; 8. Skidmore,
1,251; 9. Salem St., 1,253; 10. Wash. & Lee, 1,255; 11. Neb.
Wesleyan, 1,263; 12. Wooster, 1,266; 13. Knox, 1,267; 14.
Redlands, 1,269; 15. Greensboro, 1,275; 16. Millikin, 1,276;
17. (tie) DePauw and Rochester, 1,283; 19. Chris. Newport,
1,298; 20. York (PA), 1,305; 21. Central (IA), 1,307; 22. Ramapo,
1,311,

1992: 1. Methodist, 1,200; 2. Gust. Adolphus, 1,213; 3. UC
San Diego, 1,217; 4. Wooster, 1,218; 5. (tie) Allegheny and
Ramapo, 1,223; 7. Binghamton, 1,227; 8. (tie) Rochester and
Salem St., 1,228; 10. Skidmore, 1,230; 11. Guilford, 1,241; 12.
DePauw, 1,247; 13. (tie) Carthage and Greensboro, 1,254;
15. Wittenberg, 1,257; 16. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,262; 17. Central
(IA), 1,267; 18. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,272; 19. Redlands, 1,279; 20.
Claremont-M-S, 1,296; 21. Chris. Newport, 1,305.

1993: 1. UC San Diego, 1,190; 2. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,202; 3.
Methodist, 1,213; 4. Binghamton, 1,222; 5. Gust. Adolphus,
1,227; 6. Rochester, 1,236; 7. Salem St., 1,243; 8. Otterbein,
1,248; 9. Wooster, 1,257; 10. Allegheny, 1,258; 11. Central (IA),
1,263; 12. Skidmore, 1,269; 13. Wittenberg, 1,270; 14. (tie) Cal
Lutheran and Carthage, 1,271; 16. Guilford, 1,272; 17. Emory,
1,274; 18. Redlands, 1,277; 19. Greensboro, 1,282; 20. Neb.
Wesleyan, 1,285; 21. DePauw, 1,295; 22. York (PA), 1,308.

1994: 1. Methodist, 1,177; 2. UC San Diego, 1,201; 3. John
Carroll, 1,224; 4. Skidmore, 1,240; 5. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and
Otterbein, 1,244; 7. Greensboro, 1,246; 8. (tie) Rochester
and Salem St., 1,247; 10. Olivet, 1,249; 11. Allegheny, 1,250;
12. Chris. Newport, 1,252; 13. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,253; 14.
Binghamton, 1,258; 15. Central (IA), 1,259; 16. DePauw,
1,265; 17. (tie) Gettysburg and Guilford, 1,277; 19. Gust.
Adolphus, 1,280; 20. Carthage, 1,288; 21. Hampden-Sydney,
1,292; 22. Millikin, 1,295; 23. Cal Lutheran, 1,305.

1995: 1. Methodist, 899; 2. Otterbein, 917; 3. John Carroll,
924; 4. UC San Diego, 926; 5. Skidmore, 930; 6. Binghamton,
934; 7. (tie) Central (IA) and Greensboro, 935; 9. Gust.
Adolphus, 937; 10. Chris. Newport, 938; 11. Allegheny, 948;
12. Carthage, 952; 13. Ferrum, 955; 14. DePauw, 966; 15.
Neb. Wesleyan, 971; 16. Salem St,, 977; 17. Ramapo, 981;
18. Rochester, 985; 19. Guilford, 986; 20. Olivet, 991; 21. (tie)
Augsburg and Claremont-M-S, 997; 23. Babson, 1,028.

1996: 1. Methodist, 1,184; 2. Skidmore, 1,186; 3. UC San
Diego, 1,193; 4. John Carroll, 1,194; 5. Carthage, 1,204; 6.
Greensboro, 1,206; 7. Binghamton, 1,211; 8. Guilford, 1,212;
9. Chris. Newport, 1,214; 10. Central (IA), 1,216; 11. DePauw,
1,218; 12. Gust. Adolphus, 1,220; 13. (tie) Allegheny, Luther
and Otterbein, 1,228; 16. Cal Lutheran, 1,238; 17. (tie) Emory,
Ohio Wesleyan and Rochester, 1,241; 20. Augsburg, 1,243;
21. Salem St., 1,256; 22. Williams, 1,260; 23. Susquehanna,
1,269.

1997: 1. Methodist, 1,191; 2. Greensboro, 1,226; 3. Otterbein,
1,230; 4. Allegheny, 1,237; 5. (tie) Emory and Guilford, 1,239;
7. Central (IA), 1,242; 8. (tie) UC San Diego and Skidmore,
1,243; 10. John Carroll, 1,250; 11. Gust. Adolphus, 1,258; 12.
Luther, 1,261; 13. Olivet, 1,283; 14. (tie) Augsburg, DePauw
and Neb. Wesleyan, 1,285; 17. Binghamton, 1,290; 18.
Williams, 1,300; 19. Salem St., 1,302; 20. Amherst, 1,315; 21.
McDaniel, 1,320; 22. Cal Lutheran, 1,346; 23. York (PA), 1,350.

1998: 1. Methodist, 1,143; 2. Otterbein, 1,179; 3. Allegheny,
1,182; 4. Greensboro, 1,183; 5. UC San Diego, 1,185; 6.
Skidmore, 1,187; 7. Olivet, 1,189; 8. Gust. Adolphus, 1,197;
9. McMurry, 1,201; 10. Emory, 1,202; 11. Guilford, 1,209;
12. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,212; 13. Wooster, 1,219; 14. Williams,
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1,229; 15. Hardin-Simmons, 1,230; 16. Oglethorpe, 1,232; 17.
Millikin, 1,236; 18. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,237; 19. Ohio Wesleyan,
1,240; 20. McDaniel, 1,241; 21. Binghamton, 1,259; 22.
Susquehanna, 1,260; 23. Amherst, 1,274.

1999: 1. Methodist, 1,190; 2. UC San Diego, 1,217; 3.
Greensboro, 1,222; 4. (tie) Otterbein and Wis-Eau Claire,
1,224; 6. Emory, 1,227; 7. Gust. Adolphus, 1,228; 8. (tie)
Allegheny and Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240; 10. Williams, 1,246;
11. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,250; 12. SCAD, 1,252; 13. Skidmore,
1,257; 14. DePauw, 1,263; 15. Olivet, 1,265; 16. Susquehanna,
1,277; 17. Augustana (IL), 1,282; 18. Muhlenberg, 1,284; 19.
Hamilton, 1,285; 20. (tie) Hardin-Simmons and McMurry,
1,286; 22. Millikin, 1,289; 23.TCNJ, 1,292.

2000: 1. Greensboro, 881; 2. Methodist, 882; 3. Skidmore,
887; 4. Otterbein, 888; 5. Wis.-Eau Claire, 889; 6. Gust.
Adolphus, 903; 7. St. John's (MN), 904; 8. UC San Diego, 914;
9. Allegheny, 923; 10. Emory, 925; 11. (tie) Guilford and Neb.
Wesleyan, 927; 13. Hardin-Simmons, 928; 14. Olivet, 929; 15.
Chris. Newport, 935; 16. Ohio Wesleyan, 938; 17. (tie) Cal
Lutheran and Hope, 945; 19. Williams, 946; 20. Wesley, 958;
21. Rochester, 960; 22. Babson, 962; 23. Susquehanna, 966.

2001: 1. Wis-Eau Claire, 1,162; 2. Guilford, 1,163; 3.
Methodist, 1,164; 4. Otterbein, 1,190; 5. (tie) Greensboro and
Gust. Adolphus, 1,194; 7. St. John's (MN), 1,195; 8. Allegheny,
1,198; 9. Averett, 1,204; 10. (tie) Redlands and Skidmore,
1,213; 12. Muskingum, 1,220; 13. Oglethorpe, 1,221; 14. Ohio
Wesleyan, 1,232; 15. Babson, 1,234; 16. La Verne, 1,237; 17.
Williams, 1,240; 18. Wesley, 1,243; 19. TCNJ, 1,245; 20. Pacific
Lutheran, 1,249; 21. Cal Lutheran, 1,252; 22. Central (IA),
1,260; 23. Maryville (MO), 1,264.

2002: 1. Guilford, 1,212; 2. Greensboro, 1,218; 3. Methodist,
1,223; 4. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,233; 5. Gust. Adolphus, 1,242;
6. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,244; 7. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,245; 8. St.
John's (MN), 1,246; 9. (tie) Central (IA), Oglethorpe and
Wesley, 1,250; 12. Averett, 1,251; 13. Otterbein, 1,256; 14.
Muskingum, 1,260; 15. Williams, 1,261; 16. SCAD, 1,263;

17. Allegheny, 1,264; 18. Redlands, 1,265; 19. Skidmore,
1,269; 20. La Verne, 1,270; 21. Claremont-M-S, 1,274; 22.
Susquehanna, 1,292; 23. Babson, 1,335.

2003: 1. Averett, 1,175; 2. Wesley, 1,180; 3. (tie) Ohio
Wesleyan and St. John's (MN), 1,184; 5. Methodist, 1,188;
6. (tie) Gust. Adolphus and Oglethorpe, 1,190; 8. Redlands,
1,191; 9. Denison, 1,192; 10. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,199; 11. Central
(IA), 1,204; 12. Greensboro, 1,207; 13. Muskingum, 1,208; 14.
Texas-Dallas, 1,209; 15. Emory, 1,214; 16. Williams, 1,217; 17.
Guilford, 1,223; 18. Trinity (TX), 1,228; 19. Allegheny, 1,237;
20. Skidmore, 1,242; 21. La Verne, 1,248; 22. St. Lawrence,
1,257; 23. Susquehanna, 1,260.

2004: 1. Gust. Adolphus, 1,178; 2. Redlands, 1,190; 3.
Greensboro, 1,191; 4. Methodist, 1,192; 5. Emory, 1,194; 6.
La Verne, 1,199; 7. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,200; 8. Neb. Wesleyan,
1,213; 9. (tie) Central (IA) and Oglethorpe, 1,215; 11. Wis.-Eau
Claire, 1,220; 12. Guilford, 1,222; 13. St. John's (MN), 1,227; 14.
Denison, 1,234; 15. Cal Lutheran, 1,239; 16. Otterbein, 1,240;
17. Skidmore, 1,243; 18. Rochester, 1,249; 19. (tie) Allegheny
and LaGrange, 1,251; 21. Wesley, 1,267; 22. St. Lawrence,
1,269; 23. New York U., 1,274.

2005: 1. Guilford, 1,174; 2. Redlands, 1,199; 3. Greensboro,
1,205; 4. Methodist, 1,207; 5. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,211; 6. St.
John's (MN), 1,213; 7. Oglethorpe, 1,223; 8. Emory, 1,224; 9.
Huntingdon, 1,227; 10. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,232; 11. Otterbein,
1,236; 12. Texas Lutheran, 1,250; 13. Franklin, 1,253; 14.
DePauw, 1,256; 15. Cal Lutheran, 1,257; 16. (tie) Allegheny
and Westminster (PA), 1,258; 18. Gust. Adolphus, 1,259; 19.
Central (IA), 1,262; 20. Skidmore, 1,267; 21. New York U.,
1,268; 22. Williams, 1,277; 23. Rochester, 1,286.

2006: 1. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,193; 2. Redlands, 1,203; 3.
Methodist, 1,210; 4. Oglethorpe, 1,211; 5. Guilford, 1,215; 6.
(tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Otterbein, 1,224; 8. Rhodes, 1,228;
9. Emory, 1,238; 10. (tie) Allegheny and Skidmore, 1,240;
12. Texas Lutheran, 1,244; 13. La Verne, 1,249; 14. Gust.
Adolphus, 1,254; 15. Huntingdon, 1,255; 16. Salem St., 1,257;

17. Hope, 1,259; 18. St. John's (MN), 1,260; 19. Wash. & Jeff,,
1,271; 20. Claremont-M-S, 1,276; 21. New York U,, 1,279; 22.
Cal Lutheran, 1,290; 23. St. John Fisher, 1,303.

2007: 1. St. John's (MN), 1,204; 2. La Verne, 1,216; 3. Ohio
Wesleyan, 1,217; 4. Huntingdon, 1,227; 5. Oglethorpe, 1,235;
6.Rhodes, 1,241; 7. (tie) Guilford and Texas Lutheran, 1,244; 9.
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,245; 10. (tie) Carthage and Neb. Wesleyan,
1,247; 12. Transylvania, 1,250; 13. Central (IA), 1,253; 14.
Emory, 1,256; 15. Susquehanna, 1,262; 16. Skidmore, 1,264;
17. St. John Fisher, 1,265; 18. Hope, 1,266; 19. (tie) Frank. &
Marsh. and McMurry, 1,267; 21. LaGrange, 1,274; 22. Salem
St., 1,276; 23. Whitworth, 1,281. Eliminated after 36 holes: 24.
Methodist, 642; 25. (tie) Mount Union and Wesley, 644; 27.1ll.
Wesleyan, 647; 28. Monmouth (IL), 655; 29. Penn St.-Altoona,
658; 30. Maryville (MO), 659; 31. Farmingdale St., 677; 32.
Middlebury, 680; 33. Stevenson, 689; 34. Husson, 699; 35.
FDU-Florham, 721.

2008: 1. St. John's (MN), 1,192; 2. Redlands, 1,195; 3. St.
John Fisher, 1,199; 4. Methodist, 1,203; 5. Skidmore, 1,204;
6. Oglethorpe, 1,210; 7. Wesley, 1,213; 8. Huntingdon,
1,215; 9. La Verne, 1,219; 10. Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,221; 11.
Transylvania, 1,234; 12. (tie) Mount Union and Ill. Wesleyan,
1,235; 14. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,236; 15. Emory, 1,237; 16. Wash.
& Lee, 1,240; 17. Linfield, 1,242; 18. Hope, 1,244; 19. Gust.
Adolphus, 1,245; 20. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,249; 21. Luther, 1,251;
22. LaGrange, 1,252; 23. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,283. Eliminated
after 36 holes: 24. (tie) Wash. & Jeff. and Williams, 648; 26.
Elizabethtown, 651; 27. McDaniel, 653;28. Webster, 655; 29.
Husson, 657; 30. Cabrini, 663; 31. FDU-Florham, 676; 32.
Knox, 679; 33. Keystone, 683; 34. Penn St.-Altoona, 687; 35.
St. Joseph's (L.I.), 704.



